
Project: Chad Brown- AMP 01 

Replacement of Shingle Roofs, Gutters and Downspouts 

Description of Project: 

Removal of current roofs (all buildings) repairs to decking as needed, installation of new shingle 
roofs. Removal of existing gutters and downspouts, installation of new gutters, and 
downspouts. 

Work to be completed per specifications and plans by The Garland Companies & Roof 
Consulting Services included in Bid Package. 

Awardee Information: 

Martone Service Company 
22 Sextant Lane 
Narragansett, RI02882 

Federal Taxpayer Identification Number: 

05-0491548 

CEO: 

Michael R. Martone 

Bond Holder: 

Employers Mutual Casualty Company (EMC) 
PO Box 712 
Des Moines, IA 50306-0712 
{Bid and Performance Bonds} 

This contractor is not disbarred from Government Contracts (see attached) 

Contract Amount: $1,089,460.00 

Funded by: 

Account: 50119 



PROVIDENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BOARD APPROVAL FORM 

This form is an internal control form to be used in documenting Board Approval 

of Contracts and Purchasing equal to or greater than $100,000 

Type of Purchase: check one 

()/ Contract ___ Purchase Order _ _ Other(explaln) 

A. Project Manager1'® fu.\1tD1~1 Department_~-------

B. Procurement Method: 

t1)b\\~ fo\D - S~o.\ed 

C. Cost S \DW~Le-0 
D. Vendor/ Contractor Name t\Q12.\-o~G J;.g,rv1i-t {!J) . 

E. Location CJ.:Jo..d ei (Qu,?0 , Amp O l 

F. Describe Project: 

2D::?x,i \dlcYf ~'®::no~l RLP~ f<ccf., ec)~'S)do~ 

":RQ.(l'.)4'1.- c\ec[..,as;. Of12dotL 

Board Approval - Contracts or Purchases of $100,000 or more. 

The Board of Commissioners or designees have approved the execution of this 

contract 



HOUSIN_G AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 

BID TABULATION 

Proiect: Chad Brown- Shingle Roof Replacement 

Due Date: September 16, 2020 Time Due: 10:00 AM 

Bid# Company Name/ Name of Bid Non Bid HUD Le,tter of Copy-

representative attending Form/ Amount Collusive Bond 5369-A Surety Contractors 

- Affidavit License 

l ('.?~~ ,g,Jut; . 
u;;-1; ,?(,.$ 

l~'ltc?O~ ~ ✓ / v --
7/ 

2 (!. l,<.r>(.M (!_L ~;;. • I, ~"lG ., ooc --- v ~ ~ / 
00 I~ 

Jf~--1~ A 0{~ · 
11 00 V'I' 'Y 6 0 

/ ✓ 3 ~ ~ ✓ v 
, ul);f'X..-j:J~ 

4 
, V 

5 

6 

7 
/ 



Project: Chad Brown Roof Replacement 

Due Date: 09.16.2020 

Time: 10:00 AM 

Martone 

1 $ 48,200.00 
2 $ 48,198.00 

3 $ 48,198.00 

4 $ 48,198.00 

5 $ 44,798.00 

6 $ 44,098.00 

7 $ 48,198.00 

8 $ 44,798.00 

9 $ 44,798.00 

10 $ 44,798.00 

11 $ 44,798.00 

12 $ 48,198.00 

13 $ 44,798.00 
14 $ 44,798.00 

15 $ 44,798.00 

16 $ 44,798.00 

17 $ 44,798.00 

18 $ 44,798.00 

19 $ 32,998.00 

20 $ 44,798.00 

Sub Total $ 903,862.00 

Gutters $ 100,598.00 

Grand: $ 1,004,460.00 

Allow $ 85,000.00 

Est. Total $ 1,089,460.00 

Commercial Capeway 

$ 70,608.00 $ 60,400.00 

$ 66,520.00 $ 60,500.00 

$ 66,520.00 $ 60,300.00 

$ 70,608.00 $ 60,400.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,100.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 57,100.00 

$ 70,608.00 $ 60,700.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,400.00 

$ 63,490.00 $ 54,400.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,400.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,300.00 

$ 70,608.00 $ 60,100.00 

$ 63,490.00 $ 55,300.00 

$ 63,490.00 $ 55,600.00 

$ 63,490.00 $ 55,100.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,400.00 

$ 63,490.00 $ 55,500.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,400.00 

$ 44,278.00 $ 38,000.00 

$ 62,350.00 $ 55,400.00 

$ 1,276,000.00 $ 1,120,800.00 

$ 218,000.00 $ 156,200.00 

$ 1,494,000.00 $ 1,277,000.00 

$ 85,000.00 $ 85,000.00 

$ 1,579,000.00 $ 1,362,000.00 


