
Contract No. 21---

I. Description of Project 
o Unarmed, security guard services for the fire sprinkler system and fire alarm 

system upgrade projects at Dexter Manor, Carroll Tower and Parenti Villa. 
o Note: this is based off an estimated 6-month service period. Company will bill 

monthly, and based on the sprinkler & FA system construction progress the 
service period may end sooner such as 4-months, 5-months, etc. This will be 
tracked throughout the construction project Contract #20-013. 

II. Awardee Information: 

NESCTC Security Agency, LLC 

46 Molter Street 

Cranston, RI 02910 

(401) 921-1002, or Toll Free at (800) 472-5195 

Ill. Federal Taxpayer Identification Number: 05-0495168 

IV. VP of Operations: Theodore R. Cook, Jr. 

V. Bond Holder (Payment & Performance): 

Not Required 

VI. This contractor is not disbarred from Government Contracts (see attached) 

VII. Service Contract Amount: $107,502.00 

VIII. Funded by: 
o Operations 



PROVIDENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BOARD APPROVAL FORM 

This form is an internal control form to be used in documenting Board Approval 

of Contracts and Purchasing equal to or greater than S J00,000 

Type of Purchase: check one 

X Contract ___ Purchase Order _ __ Other(explaln) 

A. Project Manager Jesse Mathis Department Facilities Management 

B. Procurement Method: 

Small Purchase - Non-construction Contract 

c. Cost $1 07,502.00 

D. Vendor/ Contractor Name NESCTC Security Agency 

E. location AMPs #05, #07 and #09 (Dexter Manor, Carroll Tower & Parenti Villa) 

F. Describe Project: 

Temporary, unarmed security guard services at three (3) housing development buildings 

for a fire sprinkler system construction project 

Board Approval - Contracts or Purchases of $100,000 or more. 

The Board of Commissioners or designees have approved the execution of this 
contract. 

Date 



Bid Tabulation • Security for Sprinkler System Projects 

Hourly Rate/Hour 6-Months, 6-Mancrew 

NESCTC Security 
Agency -------------------l 

$19.00 $107,502.00 

NES Solutions $20.75 $117,403.50 
--+-------'-------'-----'--__,j 

RI Bureau of 
$22.86 $129,341.88 

Investigation 
--+-------'--------__,j 

Securitas, Inc. $35.00 $198,030.00 __., ______ __._ _______ ___, 


